The contractor then continued production weld of the BR running rails in the TAS invert 
which was completed during this month. The completed strings (welded sticks of running rails) 
were pulled and stored in the BR Reach 4 and 5 tunnels. There were three hundred and sixty-two 
(362) strings of 400 to 800 LF running rails completed this month.  

Wilshire/Rodeo Station: 

Installation of rebar, formwork, and concrete placement for air shaft walls and exit stairs above the 
Station Roof continued this month and is 95% complete.

[...]

New Systems Coordination Meeting with Contractor has been established for every 2 weeks.

PLE2-20.2 Coordination between JMB and Metro impacts 
JMB  Schedule 

9.0 1. JMB planned concrete placement by the end of July 2023, revisit this at next meeting.

Summary of Contract Modifications  

Two hundred and thirty-three (233) Contract Modifications (MODs) with a total value of $175.8 million 
have been executed since the award of C1120 Contract – Tunnels, Stations, Trackwork and 
Systems.  

DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (DBE) 

DBE Commitment – Design (1) 
The percentage of funds apportioned to Design Contracts  25.31%